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General Project Information

Project ID: BT02-61000-13D

Name: TREMPEALEAU COUNTY: North & Newcomb Valley Creek Stabilization
Type: NPS Grant

Subtype: Total Maximum Daily Load

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 1/1/2013
End Date: 12/31/2015

Purpose: Cost-share efforts by landowners within the North Creek and Newcomb Valley Creek TMDLSs to control agricultural nonpoint
sources of pollution through the installation of Best Management Practices (BMPs) targeting sediment and nutrient loading
and to address violations of the NR 151 Agricultural Performance Standards and Prohibitions relating to: sheet, rill and wind
erosion; phosphorus index; nutrient management; and, prevention of unlimited livestock access to waters of the state.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TREMPEALEAU COUNTY
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded This project is an installation of nonpoint 1/1/2013 12/31/2014 COMPLETE

source best management practices to
contribute to the restoration of Wisconsin(s
waters and was funded by the 319 grant.
Specifically, the grantee will cost-share efforts
by landowners within the North Creek and
Newcomb Valley Creek TMDLSs to control
agricultural nonpoint sources of pollution
through the installation of Best Management
Practices (BMPs) targeting sediment and
nutrient loading and to address violations of
the NR 151 Agricultural Performance
Standards and Prohibitions relating to: sheet,
rill and wind erosion; phosphorus index;
nutrient management; and, prevention of
unlimited livestock access.
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Best Management Practices, Implement

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment
720925 1
721000 2
721000 3
728500 1
728700 1
728800 1
728900 1
729000 1
1667400 1
1668300 1
1668400 1
1668500 1
1668900 1
1669000 1
1669100 1
1669110 1
1669120 1
1676700 1
1677500 2
1677500 3
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This project is an installation of nonpoint
source best management practices to
contribute to the restoration of Wisconsin's
waters and was funded by the 319 grant.

1/1/2013 12/31/2015

Specifically, the grantee will cost-share efforts

by landowners within the North Creek and
Newcomb Valley Creek TMDLSs to control
agricultural nonpoint sources of pollution

through the installation of Best Management

Practices (BMPs) targeting sediment and
nutrient loading and to address violations of
the NR 151 Agricultural Performance

Standards and Prohibitions relating to: sheet,

rill and wind erosion; phosphorus index;
nutrient management; and, prevention of
unlimited livestock access.

Comments

Local Name
Un Lake

Mississippi (Reach 2) Buffalo-Whitewater -
Chippewa River to LD 6 (lower Pool 4 to Pool 6)

Mississippi (Reach 3) LaCrosse-Pine - LD 6 to Root
River (Pool 7 to upper Pool 8)

Round Lake
Third Lake
Second Lake
First Lake

Un Lake
Golf Course Pond
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Black River
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

Official Name
Unnamed

Mississippi River

Mississippi River

Round Lake
Third Lake
Second Lake
First Lake
Unnamed
Golf Course Pond
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Black River
Beaver Creek

Beaver Creek

COMPLETE
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1677600
1678000
1678200
1678300
1678400
1678500
1678800
1678900
1679000
1679200
1679200
1679400
1679500
1679500
1679600
1679700
1679700
1680200
1680400
1680600
1681000
1681000
1681300
1681500
1681600
1681700
1681900
1682500
1682600
1682700
1682900
1683100
1683200
1683250
1683300
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Little Tamarack Creek

Un Lake

Marinuka Lake

Silver Creek

Dutch Creek

Silver Creek

Creek 16-6a

Local Water

Creek 17-1

Abraham Coulee Creek
Abraham Coulee Creek

Creek 5-6

French Creek

French Creek

Mason Creek

Linderud Coulee Creek (Creek 34-2)
Linderud Coulee Creek

Creek 15-13

Creek 15-5

Creek 10-3

South Fork Beaver Creek

South Fork Beaver Creek
Stensven Coulee Creek
Salzwedel Coulee Creek

Creek 34-15

Unnamed Trib to Salzwedel Coulee Creek
Unnamed Creek 2-12

North Fork Of Beaver Creek

Joe Coulee Creek

Unnamed Trib to N Fk Beaver Cr
Unnamed Trib to N Fk Beaver Cr
Bear Creek

Creek 8-14 T20N R7W

Creek 7-4

Creek 8-9

Little Tamarack Creek
Unnamed

Marinuka Lake

Silver Creek

Dutch Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

French Creek

French Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

South Fork Beaver Creek
South Fork Beaver Creek
Unnamed

Salzwedel Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

North Fork Beaver Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Bear Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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1683310
1683320
1683400
1683500
1683550
1683600
1683650
1683700
1683800
1684000
1684100
1685200
1686900
1686900
1686900
1687000
1728750
1769500
1769600
1769800
1769900
1769900
1769900
1769900
1769900
1769900
1770000
1770100
1770200
1770300
1770300
1771000
1771600
1771600
1773000
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Creek 4-9

Creek 4-4

Creek 15-5

Creek 15-4

Creek 11-7 T20n R7w
Joe Coulee Creek

Creek 11-4

Washington Coulee Creek
Creek 14-16

Creek 13-3b

Creek 13-3a T20n R7w
Grant Creek

Hardies Creek

Hardies Creek

Hardies Creek

Toppen Creek

Un Lake

Shingle Creek

Tank Creek

Un Lake

Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River (Pietrek County Park Beach)
Trempealeau Un. Slough
Trempealeau River -Un Slough
Trempealeau W. Ch.
Tamarack Creek
Tamarack Creek

Fox Coulee Creek
Holcomb Coulee
Holcomb Coulee

Pine Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Joe Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Washington Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Grant Creek

Hardies Creek

Hardies Creek

Hardies Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Shingle Creek

Tank Creek

Unnamed

Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River
Trempealeau River -Un Slough
Trempealeau River -Un Slough
Trempealeau River -West Channel
Tamarack Creek
Tamarack Creek

Fox Coulee Creek
Holcomb Coulee Creek
Holcomb Coulee Creek

Pine Creek
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1773000
1773300
1773800
1775000
1775000
1776700
1776700
1776800
1777100
1777100
1777100
1777100
1777200
1777400
1777450
1777900
1778500
1778600
1779300
1779600
1779700
1779800
1780400
1780500
1780500
1780900
1781100
1781300
1781500
1781900
1782500
1782500
1782700
1782700
1783100
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Pine Creek

Dodge Lake

Local Water

Trout Run Creek

Trout Run Creek

Meyers Valley Creek

Meyers Valley Creek

Local Water

Turton Creek (American Valley Creek)
Turton Creek (American Valley Creek)
American Valley Creek

Turton Creek (American Valley Creek)
Thompson Valley Creek

Newcomb Valley Creek

Un Lake

Unnamed Creek 32-6

Rainy Vallley Creek

North Creek

Lewis Vallley Creek

Unnamed Trib to Trempealleau R
Unnamed Trib to Trempealleau River
Wickham Valley Creek

Unnamed Trib to Trempealeau River
Traverse Valley Creek

Traverse Valley Creek

Dubiel Creek

Hunt Valley Creek

Lyga Valley Creek

Local Water

Plum Creek

Elk Creek

Elk Creek

Bugle Lake

Bugle Lake (Island Park Beach)

Borst Valley Creek

Pine Creek

Dodge Lake
Unnamed

Trout Run Creek
Trout Run Creek
Meyers Valley Creek
Meyers Valley Creek
Unnamed

Turton Creek

Turton Creek

Turton Creek

Turton Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

North Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Wickham Valley Creek
Unnamed

Traverse Valley Creek
Traverse Valley Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Plum Creek

Elk Creek

Elk Creek

Bugle Lake

Bugle Lake

Borst Valley Creek
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1783200
1783500
1783600
1783800
1784000
1784100
1784200
1784900
1785100
1785500
1785600
1786000
1786200
1786500
1786700
1787500
1787600
1788300
1788400
1788900
1790000
1790200
1790300
1790500
1790800
1791400
1791500
1791600
1792200
1792500
1792500
1792500
1792600
1793300
1793600
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Local Water

Sport Valley Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed Creek
Local Water
Chimney Rock Creek
Local Water
Hawkinson Creek
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water
Unnamed

Bruce Valley Creek
Local Water

Local Water
Unnamed Lake

Creek 34-6

Elk Creek-North Branch

Local Water
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed Creek 17-11

Local Water

Poker Coulee Creek
Maule Coulee Creek
Local Water

Irvin Creek

Pigeon Creek
Pigeon Creek
Pidgeon Creek

Fly Creek

Local Water

Fitch Coulee Creek

Unnamed

Sport Valley Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Chimney Rock Creek
Unnamed
Hawkinson Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Bruce Valley Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

North Branch Elk Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Irvin Creek
Pigeon Creek
Pigeon Creek
Pigeon Creek
Fly Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed
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1793800
1794300
1794700
1795100
1795800
1796700
1796800
1798800
1798900
1799000
1799300
1799600
1799700
1799800
1800100
1800100
1800200
1800300
1800500
1800600
1801400
1801800
1802000
1802000
1802500
1813900
1813900
1813900
1817000
1818200
1818900
1822400
1823000
1823300
1823300
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Daggett Creek

Fuller Coulee Creek
Unnamed Lake

Big Slough Creek
Schermerhorn Creek
Timber Creek

Local Water

Local Water

Larkin Valley Creek
Local Water

Welch Coulee Creek
Lakes Coulee Creek
Unnamed Creek 19-5
Peterson Coulee Creek
Reynolds Coulee Creek
Reynolds Coulee Creek
Unnamed Creek 28-6
Tappen Coulee Creek
Henry Lake

Trump Coulee Creek
Turi Coulee Creek
Vosse Coulee Creek
Creek 36-15

Creek 36-15
Unnamed Creek 25-13
Buffalo River

Buffalo River

Buffalo River

Elk Creek

Kilness Creek
Unnamed Stream
Rossman Creek
Lindsay Creek

Big Creek

Big Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Big Slough
Schermerhorn Creek
Timber Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Lakes Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Reynolds Coulee Creek
Reynolds Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Tappen Coulee Creek
Henry Lake

Trump Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Vosse Coulee Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Buffalo River

Buffalo River

Buffalo River

Elk Creek

Kilness Creek
Unnamed

Rossman Creek
Lindsay Creek

Big Creek

Big Creek
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1823500
1823600
1824200
1824500
1825100
1825100
1825200
1825900
1825900
1825900
1826200
1826200
1826400
1827000
1827100
1827100
1827100
1827300
1827400
1827500
1827600
1827700
1828100
1829700
1830000
3000355
3000377
3000394
3000515
5018752
5018923
5019330
5019643
5021137
5544165
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Eleva Pond

Adams Creek

Trout Creek

Local Water

Crystal (Strum) Lake
Strum Lake Beach
Johnson Valley Creek
Pine Creek

Pine Creek (T25N, R8W)
Pine Creek headwater
King Creek

King Creek

Creek 21-9

Osseo Club Pond
Buffalo River-South Fork

Buffalo River - South Fork

South Fork Buffalo River
Martha Lake

Creek 11-11

Creek 14-4

Creek 14-13

Creek 13-15

Creek 24-4

Buffalo River-North Fork
Creek 3-4

Creek 8-14

Creek 14-13

Creek 2-12

Creek 13-1

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed Creek

Local Water

Unnamed

Local Water

Eleva Pond

Adams Creek

Trout Creek

Unnamed

Strum Lake (Crystal)
Strum Lake (Crystal)
Johnson Valley Creek
Pine Creek

Pine Creek

Pine Creek

King Creek

King Creek

Unnamed

Osseo Club Pond

South Fork Buffalo River
South Fork Buffalo River
South Fork Buffalo River
Martha Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

North Fork Buffalo River
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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5544566 1 Local Water Unnamed
5544662 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545021 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545504 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545512 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547536 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5549382 1 Local Water Unnamed
5549401 1 Local Water Unnamed
5549551 1 Local Water Unnamed
5549868 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550168 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550222 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550343 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550497 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550559 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550610 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550666 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550670 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550712 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550843 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550921 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550969 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551029 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551139 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551227 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551285 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551522 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551597 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551601 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551730 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551734 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551793 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551852 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551871 1 Local Water Unnamed

5551874 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5551875 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551952 1 Local Water Unnamed
5551997 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552043 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552236 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552293 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552363 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552391 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552462 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552520 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552746 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552833 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552884 1 Local Water Unnamed
5552914 1 Local Water Unnamed
5553247 1 Local Water Unnamed
5553309 1 Local Water Unnamed
5553336 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5553363 1 Local Water Unnamed
5554648 1 Local Water Unnamed
5555636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5555666 1 Local Water Unnamed
5555895 1 Local Water Unnamed
5555923 1 Local Water Unnamed
5555944 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556049 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556061 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556109 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556151 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556176 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556262 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556273 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556277 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556350 1 Local Water Unnamed
5556475 1 Local Water Unnamed

5556483 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5556540
5556879
5556984
5557009
5557115
5557255
5557260
5557298
5557420
5557423
5557506
5557562
5558051
5558706
5558723
5558747
5558757
5558773
5558803
5558816
5558892
5558912
5558916
5558920
5558956
5558999
5585702
5590692

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code
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Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Mississippi River Pool 6
Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

End Date
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Fieldwork Events
Start Date Status
Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Field ID

Description

$0.00

SWIMS Project Summary

Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Station Name

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



